FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket 7388/84122  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(s) below.	
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City:Tosu-shi, Saga
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  ☐ Government Interest Assignment  ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence	State:Country: <u>JAPAN</u> Zip:841-0017
□ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ছ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/504,872	ument is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Kendrew H. Colton  FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  Street Address: Suite 401L  1800 K Street, NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ \$40  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington  State: DC ZIP: 20006-1201  Phone Number: (202) 419-7000  Fax Number: (202) 419-7007  Email Address: Kcolton@fitcheven.com	8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 06-1135  Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton  OCOSC # 7318/84/22
9. Signature:  Signature  Name of Person Signing Kendrew H. Colton  Registration No. 30,368	January 12, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:2_

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VALCANTS-1450

Name: 3):

Name:

Non-U.S. Clients

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, Name Address c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC., Yasunori TAKADA 408. Tashirodaikan-machi. Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 Japan c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC., Koji TANAKA 408, Tashirodaikan-machi, Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 Japan c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC., Yasuhiro IKEURA 408, Tashirodaikan-machi, 3) Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in A TRANSDERMAL PATCH and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: filed on \_ \_\_\_\_, Serial No. \_ Whereas HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC. 408, Tashirodaikan-machi, Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IWE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, IAVE HEREBY further covenant and agree that IAVE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns. INVENTORS **DATE SIGNED** asunori 1): August 19,2004 Yasunori TAKADA Name:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015588 FRAME: 0892

August 19,2004

August 19,2004

**RECORDED: 01/12/2005** 

Yasuhiro IKEURA